The Director, Zoological Survey of India invites a sealed two bid tender for the procurement 

of Total Organic Carbon (TOC) Analyzer with Accessories from the eligible bidder as specified 

in this document. 

Last Date of Submission for the tender papers is 13/03/2026; 5.00 PM IST 

Earnest Money Deposit Amount: A sum of Rs. 84,000 (Rupees Eighty-Four Thousand) 

only must be submitted as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) alongside the bids. EMD should be 

presented in the form of an Account Payee Demand Draft/Bank Draft made in favour of M/S 

Indian Himalayan peatland Microbial Study payable at Kolkata" enclosed in a separate

[...]

portfolio of the bidder as per the Form 1.1, eligibility declaration as per the Form 1.2, 

and also fill-up the bidder evaluation form as per the Form 1.3 and submit with all the 

supporting documents/ certificates and affidavits.  

ii. The bidder must submit an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs 84000/- (Rupees 

Eighty Four Thousand ) only alongside the bids. EMD should be presented in the 

form of an Account Payee Demand Draft/Bank Draft made in favour M/S Indian 

Himalayan peatland Microbial Study payable at Kolkata " enclosed in a separate 

sealed envelope. Please note that no exemption or concession will be granted regarding